# **EXHIBIT 4-B**



1391 Engineer Street · Vista, California 92081-8840 Phone (760) 597-3100 · Fax: (760) 598-8757 www.vid-h2o.org

January 28, 2015





### **Board of Directors**

Jo MacKenzie, President Paul E. Dorey Marty Miller Randy L. Reznicek

Richard L. Vásquez

# **Administrative Staff**

Roy A. Coox General Manager

Eldon L. Boone Assistant General Manager / Treasurer

Lisa R. Soto

Joel D. Kuperberg General Counsel

ACWA/JPIA Member Agencies

Nomination of Paul E. Dorey to the ACWA/JPIA Executive Committee Re:

Dear General Manager;

The Vista Irrigation District (VID) has nominated Board member Paul E. Dorey to serve on the ACWA/JPIA Executive Committee. Elections will take place at the JPIA Board of Directors meeting on May 4, 2015 at the Spring ACWA Conference in Sacramento, California.

Paul has served as VID's representative to the JPIA Board of Directors for eight years, and he has been a member of the JPIA Liability Subcommittee for five years. We hope your organization will concur with this nomination.

As a member of ACWA/JPIA, Vista Irrigation District requests that your Board submit a resolution of support concurring with the nomination of Paul Dorey to serve on the ACWA/JPIA Executive Committee, and to vote for him at the election. As you can see from the attached background information on Paul Dorey, he is well qualified for this position. All concurring nominations must reach the JP1A office to the attention of Sylvia Robinson at P.O. Box 619082, Roseville, CA 95661-9082 by 4:30 p.m. on Friday, March 20, 2015. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Roy A. Coox General Manager

# Attachments:

- > Statement of candidacy for Paul E. Dorey
- > Vista Irrigation District nominating resolution
- > Sample concurring resolution

# Paul E. Dorey

# **Statement of Candidacy**



I have served on the ACWA/JPIA Board of Directors since 2007. During the last five years, I have had the privilege of serving on the Liability Committee of the JPIA. The Liability Committee has successfully kept its focus on providing member agencies with the most comprehensive, affordable and reliable liability insurance possible. Our Committee has recommended significant reductions in the premiums paid by member agencies while also increasing the insurance coverages provided.

I was elected to the Vista Irrigation District Board of Directors in 2006. The District provides water service to over 120,000 residents in northern San Diego County. I served on the Board of Directors of the Groundwater Resources Association of California, and I currently serve on the Upper San Luis Rey Watershed Authority, the San Luis Rey Watershed Council and the Southern California Water Committee. My wife Nancy and I have lived in Vista since 1971, where we raised our two daughters.

My forty-four years of public service, first in the United States Marine Corps and then in the water industry, have given me the necessary experience and background to serve as a member of the JPIA Executive Committee. This experience has helped me recognize the importance of safety and risk management and the value of developing appropriate policies and procedures, as well as establishing conservative fiscal controls.

As a member of the JPIA's Executive Committee, I will perform my duties and make decisions to guide the organization to most efficiently benefit its member agencies. I will take my responsibility seriously and serve as a very useful and productive member of the Executive Committee. I value your trust and will honor it if elected to the Executive Committee.

Thank you for your support. If you have any questions about my candidacy, feel free to contact me at (760)208-5263 or WN6K@sbcglobal.net.

# **RESOLUTION NO. 15-03**

# RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VISTA IRRIGATION DISTRICT NOMINATING PAUL E. DOREY TO THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF THE ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA WATER AGENCIES JOINT POWERS INSURANCE AUTHORITY ("ACWA/JPIA")

WHEREAS, Vista Irrigation District is a member district of the ACWA/JPIA that participates in all four of its Programs: Liability, Property, Workers' Compensation, and Employee Benefits; and

WHEREAS, the Bylaws of the ACWA/JPIA provide that in order for a nomination to be made to ACWA/JPIA's Executive Committee, the member district must place into nomination its member of the ACWA/JPIA Board of Directors for such open position;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Vista Irrigation District that its member of the ACWA/JPIA Board of Directors, Paul E. Dorey, be nominated as a candidate for the Executive Committee for the election to be held on May 4, 2015.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the ACWA/JPIA staff is hereby requested, upon receipt of the formal concurrence of three other member districts, to effect such nomination.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the District Secretary is hereby directed to transmit a certified copy of this resolution to the ACWA/JPIA at P.O. Box 619082, Roseville, CA 95661-9082, forthwith.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the following roll call vote of the Board of Directors for the Vista Irrigation District this 21<sup>st</sup> day of January 2015.

AYES:

Directors Miller, Vásquez, Dorey, Reznicek, and MacKenzie

NOES:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ABSENT:

None

ATTEST:

Lisa R. Soto, Secretary

Board of Directors

VISTA IRRIGATION DISTRICT